ORDINANCE NO. 0-68

AN ORDINANCE TO ESTABLISH THE SALARY OF THE CLERK OF COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

WHEREAS, the Charter of the Municipality of Centerville establishes the office of Clerk of Council and provides that the salary of the Clerk of Council shall be established by ordinance; now, therefore

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS:

<u>Section 1.</u> The Office of Clerk of Council shall be a part-time position.

Section 2. The salary of the Clerk of Council is hereby established at $\frac{600}{2}$ per year, payable in equal $\frac{12}{2}$ installments, beginning with the effective date of the appointment of a Clerk by the Council.

Section 3. The Clerk of Council shall perform the duties of the office as set forth in the Charter and such other duties as may be assigned to the Clerk of Council from time to time hereafter by the Council.

Section 4. This Ordinance shall become effective at the earliest date **all**owed by law.

PASSED this <u>Sth</u> day of <u>August</u>, 1968. le, Ohio 'illage of Center

ATTEST:

Clerk-Treasurer of the Village of Centerville, Ohio